CHAPTER CXIX.

An Act to appropriate money for newspapers, postage and stationery, of the members and officers of the present Legislature.

Jenuary 24, 1967.

SECTION 1 .- Appropriates money for newspapers, etc., for use of members.

2.-When act to take effect.

Bait enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the sum of five thousand dollars, Appropriation or so much thereof as may be necessary, be, and the same is hereby appropriated, out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the payment of the newspapers, postage and stationery of the members and officers of the present legislature.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.

Approved January 21, 1867.

CHAPTER OXX.

An Act to appropriate money for the per diem and Junuary 21, 1867 mileage of the officers and members of the present Legislature,

- Sugmon 1,—Appropriates money for salaries and mileage of members and officers e legislatura.
 - 2,-Chief clerk of house and secretary of senate authorized to issue certificates for mileage and other purposes.
 - 8.—State auditor to issue warrant to state treasurer.
 - 4.- When act to take effect.